
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Thursday, November 8, 1945 

TREATIES 

~~Calendar Treaty No. Subject Action <Jf committee report No. 
--~. 

1946 
July 3 4 Ex. D (79th Cong.,lst sess.) ·---- A conventton between the Umted States of America and the Reported favorably with a 

Umtcd Kmgdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, printed report (Er. Rept. 
for the a-;oldance of double taxation and the prevention of No. 6, 79th Cong,, 1st 
fiscal evasion with respect to taxes on income, signed at sess.). 
Washington on Apr. 16, 1945. 

s 5 Ex. E (79th Cong., 1st sess.) _____ A conventton between the United States of America and the Reported favorably with a 
United Kingdom of Great Britam and Northern Ireland, printed report (Ex. Rept, 
for the avoidance of double taxation and the prevention of No. 7, 79th Cong., lsi 
fiscal evasion WJth respect to taxes on the estates of de- scss.). 
ceased persons, signed at Washington on Apr.l6, 1945. 
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---- -----~- ----

Date of Calen dar Message N arne of nominee Office Predecessor report No 

1945 
Nov. 0 328 

6 328 

() 328 
il 328 
(i 329 
6 329 
(\ 329 

{\ 329 

{\ 

G 
{j 

6 
(\ 

6 
6 
G 
6 
6 
6 
6 

329 
329 
329 
329 
329 
329 
330 
330 
330 
330 
330 
330 

6 

7 

8 
9 
0 
1 
2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
0 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

458 

L-66 

N-3 
N-4 

L-67 
L-68 
L-69 

L-70 

L-71 
N-5 
N-6 
J-17 
L-72 
L-73 
J-18 
L-74 
L-75 
L-76 
L-77 
N-7 

66222--45--No.132 

WAR DEPARTMENT 

Kenneth c. Royall, of 
North Carolina. 

POSTMASTERS 

CALIFORNIA 

Agnes M. Mairose _________ 

Elnora R.. Martin _________ 
Harry 0. Comstock _______ 
Zetta I. Leinberger ________ 
Don 0. Rice ______________ 
Elizabeth L. Clary .. - -----

Marjorie E. Stover. _____ -_ 

Roy W. MitchelL ________ 
Myrtle A. Garaventa ______ 
Enoch B. Quinn __________ 

Alice R.. Scheiber-----_----
Eva L. Thompson _________ 
Bernyce M. Spencer _______ 
George 0. Athey __________ 
Gladys I. Leidy __ .. -- .. ---- .

1 

Frieda C. Albiez- - - - - .. __ - -
Van R. Majors. __ .. --_----
Mildred Chapman _________ 
Laleah M. Hinson ________ .. 

Under Secretary of War. 

Adelanto .. _____________ Office became Presiden-
tial. 

Alcatraz _______________ Do. 
Brockway __ - _______ .... - Do. 
Broderick. ____________ P. 0. Van Deren, retired. 
Bryn Mawr ____________ R E. Swinney, resigned. 
Coachella. ____________ w. R. McCutchen, re 

signed. 
CrannelL ___________ . __ Office became Presiden 

tial. 
Cutten_ .. ______________ Do. 
Davenport.. ___________ Do. 
Dutch Flat ____________ Do. 
ElDorado .... ---------- Do. 
Fawnskin __________ ---_ Do. 
Fetters Hot Springs _____ Do. 
Forestville _________ .... __ I. J. Silk, resigned. 
Hammonton ________ --- Office became Presidentia I. 
Hayfork _______________ Do. 
Heber _________________ 

1 

Do. 
Keddie ________________ Do. 
Keyes _________________ Do. 



Date of Calendar 
report No. 
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Messnge Name of nommee Office 
No. 

POSTMASTERS-Con. 

CALIFORNIA-continued 

I KorbeL _________ . _____ L-78 Marjorie M. Morrison_----
:L--79 Margaret E. Marlatt------ LaVina _______________ 

L--80 Mary A. Wallace _________ Littlerock __ . __________ 

L-81 Pauline E. Stambaugh.---- Locke _________________ 

L-82 Flora Ann Clark __________ Lucerne Valley _________ 

L-83 Grace V. Telleson.-------- Miramar ______________ 

:L--84 Albert R. White_.-------- Monolith .. ____________ 

0-3 Thomas Sawkins __________ Montague _____________ 

L-85 Albert A. McKenzie ... ___ - Monticello _____________ 

L-86 Hazel M. Robinson ________ O~o Grande _______ --.- .
1 

L--87 Blanche D. SchlegeL-_- ___ Pm e Valley_- .. - . _____ ·j 
L--88 
L-89 
L-90 

L-91 
M-4 
L-92 
L--93 
L--94 
:L--95 

L-96 

474-27 

474-55 

La Verne Friberg. __ . _____ 
Myrtle H. Williams. ______ 
Robert Le Beuf. __________ 

Dorothy M. Durham. ----
Rosabelle A. HilL. _______ 
Marian E Sager .. _________ 
George E. Guenther _______ 
Calrence L. Scheiber _______ 
Oliver W. Holland_ .. _____ 

Moses R. Saunders ________ 

MASSACHUSETTS 

Mary J. Charron __________ 

UTAH 

Stella M. Peterson. _______ 

IN THE ARMY 

APPOINTMENT IN 'l'HE REGU
LAR ARMY OF THE UNITED 
STATES 

Richvale.------------ .
1 Rockport. _____________ 

Rodeo ________________ 

Ryde. ________________ 
Samoa ________________ 
San I~uis Rey _- _______ 
Shafter ____ -- __ . _______ 
Shingle. _______________ 
Terra Bella _____ .. ______ 

Trinidad. - __ 

Hebronville ____________ 

Redmond ______________ 

449 Edward Fuller WitselL _ _ _ _ To be The Adjutant 
General, with the 
rank of major general, 
for a period of 4 years 
from the date imme
diately following that 
upon which Maj. Gen. 
James Alexander Ulio, 
the present incum
bent, vacates his ap
pointment as The Ad
jutant General. 

Predecessor 

Office became presidential. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do 
Do. 

W. T. Martin, resigned. 
Office became Presiden-

tial. 
Do 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

H. c. Halterman, re-
moved. 

Office became Presidential! 
G. E. Patterson, retired. 
Office became Presidential. 
L. L. Rosenstiel, resigned. 
Office became Presidential. 
w. H 1\IcClo~key, re-

signed. 
Office became Presiden-

tial. 

Do. 

Do 
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report No No. Predecessor Date of I Calendar Message I----N_a_m_e_o_f n_o_rn_m_e_c--~~~------Office 
-.-------- ·------1------------
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IN THE ARMY-Con. 

PROMOTIONS IN THE REGULAR 

ARMY OF THE UNITED STATES 

Lester Atchley Sprinkle____ Colonel, Cavalry, with 
rank from Oct. 1, 
194.5. 

Robert Walker Grow ___________ do _______________ _ 

Joseph W1lliam George Colonel, Quartermaster 
Stephens Corps, subject to ex

amination required by 

Richard Kerens Suther
land. 

Em1l Watson Leard ______ _ 
Terrill Eyre Price ________ _ 

law. 
Colonel, Infantry, with 

rank from Oct 1, 1945. ____ do _______________ _ 

Colonel, Cavalry, with 
rank from Oct. 1, 
1945, 

Walter Frank Adams ______ Colonel, Infantry, with 
rank from Oct. 1, 
1945. 

W1lham Henry Kasten _____ ' Colonel, Finance De-
partment, With rank 
from Oct 1, 1945. 

W1lham Ale:xand8l ________ Colonel, Field Artillery, 
w1th rank from Oct 1, 
1945. 

476 George Sterling Brown, Jr __ F1rst lieutenant, Field 
Art1llery, w1th rank 
from Nov. 11, 1945. 

476 Grant Renne, Jr_ _________ Frrst lieutenant, Coast 
Artillery Corps, with 
rank from Nov. 23, 
1945. 

476 Jack Glendon Fuller_______ Colonel, Veterinary 
Corps, with rank from 
Nov. 20, 1945. 

APPOINTMENT, BY TRANS

FER, IN THE REGULAR 

ARMY OF THE UNITED 

STATES 

477 Lt. Col Clyde Pickett _____ To Adjutant General's 
Department. 

4 77 Lt. Col Christopher Co- To Quartermaster Corps_ 
lumbus Strawn. 

477 Maj. Lawrence Leroy Skin- _____ do _______________ _ 
ner. 

477 Capt Hugh Mackintosh ________ do _______________ _ 
477 Capt. Victor James Mac- _____ do _______________ _ 

Laughlin. 
477 Capt. Joseph Reisner __ --.do __ -_------------

RanDk. 
477 Lt Col. Robert Taylor To Finance Department. 

Strode. 
477 Capt. Gardner Wellington _____ do _______________ _ 

Porter. 
477 First Lt. Richard Giles '3til- To Infantry ___________ _ 

well. 



4 
-- __________ !"' _________ _ 

Date of Calendar Message Name of nominee Office Predecessor 
report No. No. 

1-----1-----------------1---------------1 

1945 
Nov. 6 

6 

6 
6 
6 
6 

6 
6 
6 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

3331 

3331 

3332 
3332 
3332 
3332 

3332 ' 
3332 ! 
33321 

3332 i 
33321 
3332 I 

33321 
3332 I 

33321' 
3332 

IN THE ARMY-Con. 

APPOINTMENT, BY TRANS-

I FER, IN THE REGULAR 

ARMY OF THE UNITED 

STATEs-continued. 

477 Second Lt. Edward John- To Infantry _____ ------
- _ son Dravo. 

477 Second Lt. John Edwin To Air Corps_- _______ _ 

462 
462 
462 
462 

462 
462 
462 

462 
462 
462 
462 
462 
462 
462 

Murphy. 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

IN THE ARMY OF THE 

UNITED STATES 

Harold Napoleon Gilbert ___ Major general _________ _ 
Dominic Joseph Sabini__ ___ Brigadier generaL _____ _ 
Kenneth Shearer Sweany ________ do ______________ _ 
William Washington _____ do __________ ------

Vaughan. 
Clifford Cameron Nutt _________ do ____________ --
James Brian Edmunds __________ do ________ ·- __ 
Norman Everard Hendrick- _____ do_______ _ I 

oon. I 
Edward White Smith_ _ _ _ _ _ Major generaL---- -- - -~ 
Thomas F:ancis F~rrelL ______ ~_do,-______ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 
Glen Clovis McBride______ Bngad1er generaL_ _ _ 
Robert Cutler _____ ------_ ----_do_------ ---- --- --I 
Ken Reed Dyke _______________ do _______________ 

1 Henry Parkman, Jr ____________ do _______________ _ 
Erik Henning Nelson ___________ do ______________ --1 

--~------------------

'U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 11945 


